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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/246—Applications for Variation of Approval

No. 223

NoOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port No.

Appn.

Tariff
Item No.

Rates of Duty

Goods
Normal Pref.

Part
I
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From To*

WN 514

WN 517

WN 926

H.O. 65699

H.O. 65699

AK 29395

15.12.009

15.12.009

34.02.000
34.02.000

34.02.000

74.19.009

74.19.009

84.61.021

84.61.021

84.61.021

84.61.021

§5.01.001)
85.01.019)

85.01.001)
85.01.019)

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Palkena and Palkena-H, to be used in the  Free* Free*
making of coverture and chocolate type

bars

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

Palkena and Palkena-H, Palkena-H2,
Palkena-HB, Palkena-S, Palmy-MM6,
Palmy-MMC, to be used in the making
of coverture and chocolate type bars
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Deriphat grades 151, 154, 160, 160C Free* Free*
Deriphat 170C Free* Free*
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Deriphat grades 151, 151C, 154, 160,
160C, 170C

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Glands terminating flameproof brass Free* Free*
compression types only commonly used
on insulating cable

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

Glands and parts thereof terminating
flameproof brass compression type

only, commonly used on insulating cable
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Cocks and valves; Free*
EXCLUDING:

(c) valves ball;

(d) flanged cast stainless steel or cast
steel, in sizes 50 mm (2in), 80 mm (3in),
lOfO mm (4in), 150 mm (6in), tested fire
safe

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Cocks and valves;

EXCLUDING:

(c) valves ball;

(d) flanged, cast stainless steel or cast
steel, sizes 25 mm (lin) to 150 mm (6in)
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Cocks and valves; Free
EXCLUDING:

(c) valves ball;

(d) screwed and weld end stainless steel
and cast or bar stock carbon steel bodies,
8 mm (1/4in) to 80 mm (3in) BSP and
MPT,

other than multiport and jacketed types
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Cocks and valves;

EXCLUDING:

(c) valves ball;

(d) screwed and weld end stainless steel
and cast or bar stock carbon steel bodies,
8 mm (1/4in) to 100 mm (4in) BSP and
MPT,

other than multiport and jacketed types
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Sﬁlbmersible motors, on condition that Free* Free*
they

will be used solely in a submersible
application

Types:

Myers

Jung

Little Giant

Hitachi

Franklin

Auturia

Grundfos

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Submersible motors, on condition that
they

will be used solely in a submersible
application

Types:

Myers, Jung, Little Giant, Hitachi,
Franklin, Auturia, Grundfos, Sta-rite

15

15
15

99

10

924690J

103757K
103758H

109949D

202740C

202740C

209431C

2/84 6/86

7/78 9/91
7778 9/91

7/78 3/85

1/83 6/86

1/83 6/86

6/83 12/87

The identification reference to the application number indicates the offices to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK~—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
- WN—=Collector of Customs, Wellington.



