THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/246—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II	Con-	Effective	
	No.			Normal	Pref.	Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
		15.12.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Palkena and Palkena-H, to be used in the making of coverture and chocolate type bars	Free*	Free*	15	924690J	2/84	6/86
VN	514	15.12.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Palkena and Palkena-H, Palkena-H2, Palkena-HB, Palkena-S, Palmy-MM6, Palmy-MMC, to be used in the making of coverture and chocolate type bars						
		34.02.000 34.02.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Deriphat grades 151, 154, 160, 160C Deriphat 170C REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15	103757K 103758H	7/78 7/78	9/91 9/91
N	517	34.02.000	Deriphat grades 151, 151C, 154, 160, 160C, 170C						
		74.19.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Glands terminating flameproof brass compression types only commonly used on insulating cable	Free*	Free*	99	109949D	7/78	3/85
ΨN	926	74.19.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Glands and parts thereof terminating flameproof brass compression type only, commonly used on insulating cable CURRENT APPROVAL:			ı			
		84.61.021	Cocks and valves; EXCLUDING:	Free*			202740C	1/83	6/86
			 (c) valves ball; (d) flanged cast stainless steel or cast steel, in sizes 50 mm (2in), 80 mm (3in), 100 mm (4in), 150 mm (6in), tested fire 						
I.O.	65699	84.61.021	safe REQUESTED APPROVAL: Cocks and valves; EXCLUDING: (c) valves ball; (d) flanged, cast stainless steel or cast						
		84.61.021	steel, sizes 25 mm (1in) to 150 mm (6in) CURRENT APPROVAL: Cocks and valves; EXCLUDING: (c) valves ball;	Free			202740C	1/83	6/86
			(d) screwed and weld end stainless steel and cast or bar stock carbon steel bodies, 8 mm (1/4in) to 80 mm (3in) BSP and MPT,						
1.0.	65699	84.61.021	other than multiport and jacketed types REQUESTED APPROVAL: Cocks and valves; EXCLUDING:						
	·		 (c) valves ball; (d) screwed and weld end stainless steel and cast or bar stock carbon steel bodies, 8 mm (1/4in) to 100 mm (4in) BSP and MPT, 						
		85.01.001)	other than multiport and jacketed types CURRENT APPROVAL: Submersible motors, on condition that	Free*	Free*	10	209431C	6/83	12/87
		85.01.019)	they will be used solely in a submersible application Types: Myers Jung Little Giant Hitachi						
			Franklin Auturia Grundfos REQUESTED APPROVAL:		146				
ĸ	29395	85.01.001)	Submersible motors, on condition that they						
		85.01.019)	will be used solely in a submersible application Types: Muere Lung Little Giant Hitachi						
			Myers, Jung, Little Giant, Hitachi, Franklin, Auturia, Grundfos, Sta-rite						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the offices to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.